

## Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 164-2020 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Ordinance Status: Third Reading
File created: 1/30/2020 In control: City Council

On agenda: 3/2/2020 Final action:
Enactment date: Enactment #:

Effective date:

**Title:** AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the purchase by one or more requirement contracts of

trees, and labor and materials needed for urban forestry services, including but not limited to, maintaining and planting trees, and removing trees, stumps, and tree waste material, for the Division of Park Maintenance and Properties, Department of Public Works and the Departments of Aging and Community Development, for a period of one year, with a one-year option to renew, exercisable by the

Director of Public Works.

**Sponsors:** Kenneth Johnson, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 164-2020-Req K urban forestry, trees - PW only, w bonds, 2. 164-2020 Executive Summary

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/2/2020	1	City Council	passed on second reading	Pass
2/3/2020	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the purchase by one or more requirement contracts of trees, and labor and materials needed for urban forestry services, including but not limited to, maintaining and planting trees, and removing trees, stumps, and tree waste material, for the Division of Park Maintenance and Properties, Department of Public Works and the Departments of Aging and Community Development, for a period of one year, with a one-year option to renew, exercisable by the Director of Public Works.